

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 28103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2011 in WA No. 6278/2010 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

JAYASHREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Ms. E. R. Sumathy,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy,Adv.

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Singh, Adv.
M/s. Nuli & Nuli,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No....of 2013(Application for impleadment)
has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

"It is, therefore, most respectfully
prayed that in the interest of justice and
for the reasons stated herein above, this
Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to:
a. Allow the present applicants and
implead the applicants as respondents in

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

the present SLP

Deepak Mansukhani

Date: 2015.07.14

12:57:11 IST

Reason:

b. Pass such other Order or Orders
which this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and
proper in the facts and circumstances of
the case."

-2-

The application is not opposed.

In the circumstances, IA(application for impleadment) is allowed.

List the special leave petition after two weeks.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER