

LISTED ON 11.09.2015
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 202

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28103 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 3)

Jayashree & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 13.07.2015 with an Office Report dated 17.04.2015, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"IA No....of 2013(Application for impleadment) has been filed with the prayer as follows:-

"It is, therefore, most respectfully prayed that in the interest of justice and for the reasons stated herein above, this Hon'ble Court may graciously be pleased to:

a. Allow the present applicants and implead the applicants as respondents in the present SLP

b. Pass such other Order or Orders which this Hon'ble Court may deem fit and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

The application is not opposed.

In the circumstances, IA(application for impleadment) is allowed. List the special leave petition after two weeks."

Accordingly, Cause Title has been amended. No one has put appearance on behalf of respondent no. 2, so far.

It is submitted that Counsel for the Petitioner has on 4.09.2015 filed application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 3 alongwith affidavit. Application has been registered as I.A. NO. 6 and the same is being circulated with this office report.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

