

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).28103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2011 in WA No. 6278/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit Bench at Dharwad)

JAYASHREE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for substitution of L.Rs. of the deceased respondent and interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.
Mr. Anil C Nishani, Adv.
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.
for M/s. Nuli & Nuli, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On request of learned counsel for Respondent No.3,
list the matter after three weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER