

LISTED ON 14.03.2016
COURT NO. 8
ITEM NO. 43

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 28103 OF 2011
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6

(Application for substitution to bring on record the Lrs of deceased respondent no. 3)

Jayashree & Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

The State of Karnataka & Ors.

...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 08.02.2016 with an Office Report dated 05.02.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

"List the matter for final disposal after four weeks. "

It is submitted that no further documents have been filed by any of the counsel.

Service is complete as well as on the proposed Lrs of deceased respondent no. 3.

The matter alongwith I.A above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 12th day of March, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Ms. E.R. Sumathy, Advocate
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Advocate
M/s. Nuli & Nuli, Advocates

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

DKM/-

