

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 28103/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/05/2011  
in WA No. 6278/2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka Circuit  
Bench at Dharwad)

JAYASHREE &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KARNATAKA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for substitution of LRs of the deceased respondent  
and interim relief and office report)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 14/03/2016

This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil V. Katarki, Adv.  
Mr. Anil C. Nishani, Adv.  
Mr. A. Baskar, Adv.  
Ms. E. R. Sumathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Sanjay M. Nuli, Adv.  
Mr. Dharm Singh, Adv.  
For M/s. Nuli & Nuli

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for substitution to bring on record Lrs  
of deceased respondent No.3 is allowed.

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

We find no merit in this petition.

The special leave petition is accordingly dismissed.

We record the statement of learned counsel for the State that

the tenanted land being survey Nos. RS - 1184 and 1198 are not

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
included as excess land.

Meenakshi Kohli  
Date: 2016.03.15  
15:51:55 IST

Reason:

(Meenakshi Kohli)  
Court Master

(Jaswinder Kaur)  
Court Master